
Kequest for Proposal (RFP) for Supply and commissioning of Corporate Mobile Connections in the 
State of Kerala 

1 Bidding Data Shcet 

Notice Inviting Tender 

. Name of the Tender Inviting Authority Survey and Land Records 
2. oficer Tender Inviting Authority The Director, Survey and Land Records 

3. Name of the Tender Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply and 
commissioning of corporate mobile connections in the 
State of Kerala 

4. Materials to be supplied T130 number of corporate mobile connection (Data 
Sim) 

Date of publishing of the bid Date: 17/01/2023 

Tender Reference Number RFP Reference No: DSLR/4337/2022-B6 

Availability of Bid forms Time: 05:00 PM; Date: 17/01/2023 

Can be downloaded from the website 

www.ctenders.kerala.gov.in. 
8. Tender Type Open Tender 

Tender Category Services 
10. Publication of Tender Document e-Procurement Portal of Govt of Kerala 

11. Contact Person Deputy Director, Survey and Land Records 

12. Address Survcy and Land Records, 
Survey Bhavan, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala. 

13. Contact No. 0471-2325266 

14. E-Mail ID, for any clarifications procurementdslrl@gmail.com 
15. Time & last date to submit Time: 10:30 AM; Date: 19/01/2023 

clarifications No clarifications will be accepted after publication of 

corrigendum post the pre bid conference. 

Time: 11:00 AM; Date: 19/01/2023 

Google Meet joining info Video call link: 

https://meet.google.com/kny-gqoq-yry 

16. Pre-bid Meeting (Onlinc) 

Survey and Land Records, 

Survey Bhavan, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram, 
17. Pre-Bid Meeting Venue 

Kerala. (Online) 

18. Procedure for Bid Submission Submission through e-Procurenent Portal of Govt ot 

Kerala 

Last Date of Submission of Bids 

Opening of Technical Bids 

19 Tune: 12:.00 PM, Date.27/01/2023 

20. Time: 12:00 PM: Date: 28/01/2023 

21 Technical Presentation of Bidders NA 

22 Bid System Technical bid 

2. Comnercial Bid 

Page 3 of I8 



Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply and commissioning of Corporate Mobile Connections in the 

State of Kerala 

Notice Inviting Tender 

23. Tender Fee (Non -Refundable) Rs. 9,440/- (Rupees Nine Thousand Four Hundred and 

Forty Only) (Including 18% GST) 

24. EMD (Refundable as per SPM) Rs. 40,680/- (Rupees Fourty Thousand Six Hundred and 

Eighty Only) 
25. Validity of the Bid 6 months from the date of opening of price bid 

26. Terms & Conditions As per the Tender document 

Table 1. Bidding Data Sheet 

All communications shall be addressed to the Survey Director. The Bid documents and other 

details may be downloaded from the website https://etenders.kerala.gov.in 
All the bid documents are to be submitted online only. Technical bid and financial bid shall be 

submitted in their designated online covers. Bids shall be accepted only through online mode in 

the website and no manual submission shall be entertained. The pre-qualification and Technical 

Bid shall be opened online at Survey Directorate in the presence of the bidders / their authorised 

representatives who wish to attend at the above address. 

The bidders are advised to keep visiting the website htps://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

from time to time (till the deadline for bid submission) for any updates in respect of the RFP 

document notice, if any. Failure to do so shall not absolve the applicant of his liabilities to submit 

the RFP document complete in all respects including updates thereof, if any. An incomplete 

application may be liable for rejection. 

The Director, Department of Survey and Land Records reserves the right to reject any or all 

prospective applicants without assigning any reason. 

Bidders may contact e procurement support desk of Kerala State IT mission through e-

mail:helpetender@gmail.com, for assistance in this regard. Further details can be had from 

The Director 

Survey and Land Records 

Survey Bhavan 

Vazhuthacaud 
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala. 
Ph: 0471-2325266, 

E-mail: procurementdslr1agmail.com 

Page 4 of8 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

